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Massey Ferguson
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3906070

ENGINE, FUEL AND EXHAUST SYSTEM

Page01-000-TOC

Page Number
01-0001
01-0002
01-0003
01-0004
01-0005
01-0006
01-0007
01-0008
01-0009
01-0010
01-0011
01-0012
01-0013
01-0014
01-0015
01-0016
01-0017
01-0018
01-0019
01-0020
01-0021
01-0022
01-0023
01-0024
01-0025
01-0026
01-0027
01-0028
01-0029
01-0030
01-0031
01-0032
01-0033
01-0034
01-0035
01-0036
01-0037
01-0038
01-0039
01-0040
01-0041
01-0042
01-0043

Page Title

ENGINE & EQUIPMENT - UP TO SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER T021081
ENGINE & EQUIPMENT - FROM T021082 - GUARDS - LEFT SIDE
ENGINE & EQUIPMENT - FROM T021082 - GUARDS - RIGHT SIDE
ALTERNATOR & BRACKET

ALTERNATOR - 150 AMP

STARTER - UP TO S/N S051055 - EXCEPT TRACTOR S/N S039058
STARTER - FROM S/N S051056 - EXCEPT TRACTOR S/N S039058
CYLINDER BLOCK

TIMING GEAR HOUSING

CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & CONNECTING RODS

VALVE MECHANISM AND CAMSHAFT

CYLINDER HEAD

CYLINDER HEAD COVER - UP TO U1010 MF8450 & UP TO U1961 MF8460
CYLINDER HEAD COVER - FROM U1011 MF8450 & FROM U1962 MF8460
OIL SUMP

LUBRICATING OIL COOLER AND FILTER

WATER PUMP

INJECTION SYSTEM

LOW PRESSURE FUEL SYSTEM

AIR INDUCTION & EXHAUST

TURBOCHARGER - PIPES

ELECTRONIC ENGINE MANAGEMENT - UP TO U1010 MF8450 & UP TO U1961 MF8460
ELECTRONIC ENGINE MANAGEMENT - FROM U1011 MF8450 & FROM U1962 MF8460

ENGINE REPAIR KITS - PISTON- CYLINDER HEAD WITH VALVES
ENGINE GASKETS SETS

HEATER ENGINE BLOCK - 110 V

HEATER ENGINE BLOCK - 220 V

CENTRIGUAL OIL FILTER

CAB HEATING SYSTEM - ENGINE PART

COOLING SYSTEM - ENGINE

COOLING SYSTEM - ENGINE

FUEL TANK & ATTACHMENTS

ADDITIONAL TANK

FUEL SYSTEM

FUEL PIPES

COOLING SYSTEM - AIR CONDITIONED INSTALLATION
AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR - (COMPONENTS)
AIR COOLER

AIR FILTER - DRY - DUAL ELEMENT

AIRFILTER - DRY - DUAL ELEMENT

VERTICAL EXHAUST ON THE SIDE

THROTTLE CONTROLS

THROTTLE CONTROLS

Page Reference
WA061030-1A
WA061053-1A
WAO061054-1A
WA101014-1A
WC351005-1A
WC511001-1A
WC511004-1A
WH011010-1A
WH201006-1A
WH021012-1A
WH221004-1A
WH031011-1A
WH231006-1A
WH231010-1A
WH111008-1A
WH261005-1A
WH281005-1A
WH091017-1A
WH141013-1A
WH181012-1A
WH241002-1A
WH401003-1A
WH401013-1A
WH301003-1A
WH151007-1A
WC381004-1A
WC381003-1A
WA131001-1A
WC281004-1A
WC231019-1A
WC231032-1A
WC021014-1A
WC041006-1A
WC641011-1A
WH161005-1A
WC081023-1A
WC491001-1A
WC651002-1A
WC201022-1A
WC201015-1A
WC111007-1A
WC141011-1A
WC141002-1A




MF 8450 / 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |--> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -
3906070

WA061030-1A

1-WAO06-030-E 7 41

Ref WA061030-1A Page 01-0001

Massey Ferguson

MF 8450/ 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) - 3906070

3906070

ENGINE & EQUIPMENT
UP TO SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER T021081

Page01-0001

Item Part Number Qty Description
Comments
1 V835061164 1 ENGINE

UP TO MACHINE S/N
R345035
MF 8450
[A]

V865061164X 1 SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
UP TO MACHINE S/N
R345035
MF 8450
[C]

V835076118 1 ENGINE
FROM MACHINE S/N
R345036
MF 8450
R /R. OLD NOT INTERCHANGEABLE WITH NEW
V835061744
[A]

V865061744X 1 SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
FROM MACHINE S/N
R345036
MF 8450
[C]

V835061165 1 ENGINE
UP TO MACHINE S/N
R348017
MF 8460
Al

V865061165X 1 SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
UP TO MACHINE S/N
R348017
MF 8460
[C]

V835076119 1 ENGINE
FROM MACHINE S/N
R348018
MF 8460
R /R. OLD NOT INTERCHANGEABLE WITH NEW
V835061745
[A]

V865061745X 1 SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
FROM MACHINE S/N
R348018
MF 8460
[C]

2 3823621M91 1 STARTERMOTOR

SEE PAGE 01-0006
UP TO MACHINE S/N
S051055
[B][D]

4288991M2 1 STARTERMOTOR
FROM MACHINE S/N

S051056
SEE PAGE 01-0007
[BIID]
3 1441932X1 3 TOP LOCKNUT
4 339009X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
5  4284981M1 1 BELT
LENGTH 1824 MM
6 4274231M1 1 FAN
DIAMETER 650 MM
7 4276064M1 1 CLUTCH
8  1441932X1 6 TOP LOCKNUT
9  3011353X1 6 STUDBOLT
10 4276881M4 1 SUPPORT
11 4272811M4 1 HARNESS
12 4284510M3 1 SUPPORT
13 390734X1 2 PLAIN WASHER
14 4281581M1 1 SUPPORT

Technical Specification

74 CTA-4V

74 CTA-4V

74 CTA-4V

74 CTA-4V

74 CTA-4V

74 CTA-4V

M10 (1.5) ISO 8 ZN
M8 X 35 (1.25) 1SO 8.8
ZN

M10 (1.5) ISO 8 ZN
M10X52-1SO 8.8-ZN

@ 10-21 X2 MM




Massey Ferguson

MF 8450/ 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |-->P341051 / |---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) - 3906070

3906070

ENGINE & EQUIPMENT

UP TO SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER T021081

Page01-0001

Item Part Number Qty Description

15 1441932X1 2
16 4276812M4 1
17 4270818M1 1

18 339560X1 2

19 339030X1 2
20 4275844P92

-

21 4276108P92

-

22 3800376M1 2
23 72502409 4
24 4270244M5 1

25 4288360M1 2
26 3010021X1 2
27  4270260M2 1

28  3780947M1 1

29 4270673M2 1

30 4273770M2 1

31 339560X1 4
32 4281865M2 1

33 3783347M2 2
34 4275845M1 1

35 390972X1 22
36 390971X1 X
37 339124X1 5
38 339761X1 6
39 391074X1 4
40 339169X1 7
41 339804X1 4
42 339030X1 X
43 339761X1 2
44 3010021X1 2
45 339159X1 2

46 4291061M2 1

47  339124X1 3

48 3786092M1
49 391005X1 3

-

50 3788193M1 1
51 3786093M1 1

Comments

TOP LOCK NUT

COWL

SPACER

THICKNESS 30 MM
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

HEX NUT

LEFT HAND PANEL
LEFT HAND

RIGHT HAND PANEL
RIGHT HAND

BUFFER

RUBBER

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

RIVET

SUPPORT

STOP

SUPPORT

SUPPORT, LEFT HAND
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

SUPPORT

CABLE

PROTECTION

PLAIN WASHER

FLAT WASHER
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

HEX NUT
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

HEX NUT
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

RIVET
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

COWL

FROM MACHINE S/N
R327071

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

FROM MACHINE S/N
R327071

UP TO MACHINE S/N
$102002

NUT METRIC

STUD BOLT

FROM MACHINE S/N
S051056

LABEL
PROTECTION

[A] INCLUDES FLYWHEEL

Technical Specification

M10 (1.5) ISO 8 ZN

M6 X 16 (1.0) 1SO 8.8
ZN
M6 (1.0) ISO 8 ZN

4.8X9-STEEL-ZN

M6 X 16 (1.0) ISO 8.8
ZN

M8 ZN

M6 ZN

M8 X 16 (1.25) ISO 8.8
ZN

M8 X 25 (1.25) ISO 8.8
ZN

M6 X 12 (1.0) 1SO 8.8
ZN

M8 (1.25) ISO 8 ZN
M6 X 25 (1.0) ISO 8.8
ZN

M6 (1.0) ISO 8 ZN

M8 X 25 (1.25) 1SO 8.8
ZN

4.8X9-STEEL-ZN

M8 X 65 (1.25) 1SO 8.8
ZN

M8 X 16 (1.25) ISO 8.8
ZN

M10
M10 X 251S0O 8.8 ZN

[B] THE APPROPRIATE SAFETY DECALS MUST BE ORDERED AND FITTED TO THIS PART

[C] NOT ILLUSTRATED

[D] EXCEPT TRACTOR NO S039058




MF 8450 / 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |--> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -

3906070
WAO061053-1A

1-WAQ6-053-A

Ref WAO061053-1A

Page 01-0002

Massey Ferguson

MF 8450/ 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -
3906070

ENGINE & EQUIPMENT
FROM T021082 - GUARDS - LEFT SIDE

Page01-0002

Item Part Number

1

g w

V835076118

V865061744X

V865076118X

V835076119

V865061745X

V865076119X

4288991M2

339402X1
339123X1
4284981M1

4296120M1

4274231M1

4276064M1
1441932X1
3011353X1
4276881M4
4272811M4
3783347M2
390734X1
390246X1
1441932X1
4276812M4
4270818M1

339560X1
339030X1
339159X1
3015258X1
4284510M3
339666X1
4293019M1
391286X1
390972X1
394367X1
4289823M1

4286724M2

Qty Description

1

B AN 2N a0 = _ - N W

FNJER? PEGENENCEY

N oG

N

Comments
ENGINE
MF 8450

R/R. OLD NOT INTERCHANGEABLE WITH NEW

V835061744

[Al

SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
UP TO MACHINE S/N
T022080

MF 8450

[C]

SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
FROM MACHINE S/N
T022081

MF 8450

[C]

ENGINE

MF 8460

R/R. OLD NOT INTERCHANGEABLE WITH NEW

V835061745
(Al

SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
UP TO MACHINE S/N
T036046

MF 8460

[C]

SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
FROM MACHINE S/N
T036047

MF 8460

[C]

STARTERMOTOR

[B]

HEX NUT

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
BELT

UP TO MACHINE S/N
T128080

LENGTH 1824 MM

BELT

FROM MACHINE S/N
T128081

FAN

DIAMETER 650 MM
CLUTCH

TOP LOCK NUT

STUD BOLT

SUPPORT

HARNESS

CABLE

PLAIN WASHER
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
TOP LOCK NUT

COwWL

SPACER

THICKNESS 30 MM
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
HEX NUT

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
SUPPORT

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
SUPPORT

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
PLAIN WASHER

HEX NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT
SPACER

DIAMETER 8.9-13.5 X 60.5
ROLL

DIAMETER 25 X 59.5

Technical Specification

74 CTA-4V

74 CTA-4V

M10 (1.5) ISO 8 ZN
M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN

L:1815 MM

M10 (1.5) ISO 8 ZN
M10X52-1SO 8.8-ZN

@10-21 X2 MM
M8 X 70 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
M10 (1.5) ISO 8 ZN

M6 X 16 (1.0) 1SO 8.8 ZN
M6 (1.0) ISO 8 ZN

M8 X 65 (1.25) 1SO 8.8 ZN
M8 X 95 1SO 8.8 ZN

M6 X 20 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN
M8 X 85 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN

M8 ZN
M8 (1.25) ISO 8 ZN




Massey Ferguson

MF 8450/ 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |-->P341051 / |---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) - 3906070

3906070

ENGINE & EQUIPMENT

FROM T021082 - GUARDS - LEFT SIDE

Page01-0002

Item Part Number Qty Description

30 4295244M1 1
31 391074X1 2
32 4295254M1 1
33 3780947M1 1
34 390971X1 5
35 339030X1 3
36 3010222X1 2
37 4295252M2 1
38 1441500X1 1
39 4276502M1 1
40 4295251M1 1
41 339560X1 1
42 4275844P9%4 1

43 391038X1 1
44 339761X1 2
45 4273770M2 1
46 4291061M2 1
47  4284225M2 1

48  4289824M1

-

49 391005X1

50 3788193M1
51 3786093M1
52  3786092M1
53 4295242M1
54 4295245M1

A aaaw

Comments

SUPPORT

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
BRACKET

STOP

FLAT WASHER

HEX NUT

HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
SUPPORT

HEX NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT
MOUNTING CLIP
BRACKET

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
PANEL

LEFT HAND

FLAT WASHER
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
SUPPORT, LEFT HAND
COwWL

ROLL

DIAMETER 25 X 45.5
SPACER

DIAMETER 8.9-13.5 X 46.5
STUD BOLT

LABEL

PROTECTION

NUT METRIC

BRACKET

SUPPORT

[A] INCLUDES FLYWHEEL

Technical Specification

M6 X 12 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN

M6 ZN
M6 (1.0) 1SO 8 ZN
M8 X 20 (1.25) 1SO 10.9 PH

M6 (1.0) 1SO 8 ZN
@ 25 MM
M6 X 16 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN

M6 ZN
M8 X 25 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN

M10 X 251S0 8.8 ZN

M10

[B] THE APPROPRIATE SAFETY DECALS MUST BE ORDERED AND FITTED TO THIS PART

[C] NOT ILLUSTRATED




MF 8450 / 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |--> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -
3906070

WA061054-1A

1-WAQ6-054-A

Ref WAO061054-1A Page 01-0003

Massey Ferguson

MF 8450/ 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -

3906070

ENGINE & EQUIPMENT
FROM T021082 - GUARDS - RIGHT SIDE

Page01-0003

Item Part Number

1 V835076118

V865061744X

V865076118X

V835076119

V865061745X

V865076119X

2 4288991M2

339402X1
4279547M2

B w

4296834M1

5  4284981M1

4296120M1

6 4274231M1

7 4276064M1
8 1441932X1
9  3011353X1
10 4276881M4
11 4272811M4
12 391074X1

13 390734X1

14 4295248M1
15 1441932X1
16 4276812M4
17 4270818M1

18  339560X1
19 339030X1
20 339124X1
21 390972X1
22 4281865M2
23 339123X1
24 4295246M1
25  339169X1
26 390246X1

Qty Description

1

-

AAN AN a0 =

—W=Ww=ZTONN

Comments
ENGINE
MF 8450

R/R. OLD NOT INTERCHANGEABLE WITH NEW

V835061744

[Al

SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
UP TO MACHINE S/N
T022080

MF 8450

[C]

SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
FROM MACHINE S/N
T022081

MF 8450

[C]

ENGINE

MF 8460

R/R. OLD NOT INTERCHANGEABLE WITH NEW

V835061745
(Al

SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
UP TO MACHINE S/N
T036046

MF 8460

[C]

SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
FROM MACHINE S/N
T036047

MF 8460

[C]

STARTERMOTOR

[B]

HEX NUT

SUPPORT

FROM MACHINE S/N
T046065

SUPPORT

FROM MACHINE S/N
T046066

BELT

UP TO MACHINE S/N
T128080

LENGTH 1824 MM

BELT

FROM MACHINE S/N
T128081

FAN

DIAMETER 650 MM
CLUTCH

TOP LOCK NUT

STUD BOLT

SUPPORT

HARNESS

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
PLAIN WASHER
SUPPORT

TOP LOCK NUT

COWL

SPACER

THICKNESS 30 MM
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
HEX NUT

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
PLAIN WASHER
SUPPORT

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
SUPPORT

HEX NUT

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

Technical Specification

74 CTA-4V

74 CTA-4V

M10 (1.5) ISO 8 ZN

L:1815 MM

M10 (1.5) ISO 8 ZN
M10X52-ISO 8.8-ZN

M6 X 12 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN
@10-21 X2 MM

M10 (1.5) ISO 8 ZN

M6 X 16 (1.0) 1SO 8.8 ZN
M6 (1.0) ISO 8 ZN

M8 X 16 (1.25) 1SO 8.8 ZN
M8 ZN

M8 X 20 (1.25) 1SO 8.8 ZN

M8 (1.25) ISO 8 ZN
M8 X 70 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN




Massey Ferguson

MF 8450/ 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |-->P341051 / |---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -

3906070

ENGINE & EQUIPMENT

FROM T021082 - GUARDS - RIGHT SIDE

Page01-0003

Item Part Number Qty Description

27  4295247M1 1
28  4284225M2 1

29 4289824M1

-

30 394367X1

31 339666X1
32 390971X1
33 339030X1
34 4295241M1
35 391074X1
36 4276108P95

S aNWoWN

37  339560X1
38 4295253M1
39 4295249M1
40 391038X1
41 391286X1
42 4295250M1
43 3010222X1
44 4276502M1
45  4286724M2

N=2N=N = =N

46 4291061M2
47  1441500X1
48 376820X1

49  391005X1

50 3788193M1
51 3786093M1
52 3786092M1
53  4289823M1

Ne =

54 3783347M2

-

Comments

SUPPORT

ROLL

DIAMETER 25 X 45.5
SPACER

DIAMETER 8.9-13.5 X 46.5
HEX NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
FLAT WASHER

HEX NUT

BRACKET

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
RIGHT HAND PANEL
RIGHT HAND
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
REINFORCEMENT
BRACKET

FLAT WASHER
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
SUPPORT

HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
MOUNTING CLIP

ROLL

DIAMETER 25 X 59.5
COWL

HEX NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT
RIVET

STUD BOLT

LABEL

PROTECTION

NUT METRIC

SPACER

DIAMETER 8.9-13.5 X 60.5
CABLE

[A] INCLUDES FLYWHEEL

Technical Specification

M8 (1.25) ISO 8 ZN

M6 X 20 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN
M6 ZN

M6 (1.0) 1SO 8 ZN

M6 X 12 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN

M6 X 16 (1.0) 1SO 8.8 ZN

M6 ZN
M8 X 85 (1.25) 1SO 8.8 ZN

M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 10.9 PH
@25 MM

M6 (1.0) ISO 8 ZN
@4,8X12,5MM PL
M10 X 25 ISO 8.8 ZN

M10

[B] THE APPROPRIATE SAFETY DECALS MUST BE ORDERED AND FITTED TO THIS PART

[C] NOT ILLUSTRATED

3906070




MF 8450 / 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |--> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -
3906070
WA101014-1A

1-WA10-014-A

Ref WA101014-1A Page 01-0004

Massey Ferguson

MF 8450/ 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -

3906070

3906070

ALTERNATOR & BRACKET

Page01-0004

Item Part Number Qty Description

1 3789453M92

339488X1
4282982M1
390734X1
1441932X1
3002813X1
4282985M1
4282983M1
339132X1
4282984M1
3011180X1
339009X1

_
Ris0oNouhwN

1

Comments

ALTERNATOR

150 AMP

SEE PAGE 01-0005
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
SUPPORT

PLAIN WASHER

TOP LOCK NUT
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
SPACER

SUPPORT

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
SPACER

SPACER

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

Technical Specification

M10 X 85 (1.5) 1SO 8.8 ZN
@10-21 X 2 MM

M10 (1.5) ISO 8 ZN
M10 X 145 SO 8.8 PL

M8 X 75 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN

@ 8,5-9,5 MM E24-2 ZN
M8 X 35 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN




MF 8450 / 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |--> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -

3906070
WC351005-1A

1-WC35-005-C|

-
|
|
|

A

Ref WC351005-1A

Page 01-0005

Massey Ferguson

MF 8450/ 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -

3906070

3906070

ALTERNATOR - 150 AMP

Page01-0005

Item Part Number Qty Description

1

~N o (S0

-
S ©w

11
12
13

3789453M92

3907186M91

3907187M1

3907189M91

3907193M91
3907190M91

3907191M1
3907192M91

1
1

Comments
ALTERNATOR

KIT, DRIVE
NOT SERVICED, ORDER
REF. 0

KIT, BEARING

O]

STATOR

NOT SERVICED, ORDER
REF.0

BOLT

ROTOR

NOT SERVICED, ORDER
REF.0

PULLEY

PARTS PACK

(6)

NOT SERVICED, ORDER
REF. 6

KIT, BEARING
RECTIFIER

HOUSING

NOT SERVICED, ORDER
REF. 0

COVER

REGULATOR

BRUSH
(12)

NOT SERVICED, ORDER
REF. 12




MF 8450 / 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |--> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -
3906070
WC511001-1A

1-WC51-001-A

Ref WC511001-1A Page 01-0006

Massey Ferguson

MF 8450/ 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051/|---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) - 3906070
3906070
STARTER Page01-0006
UP TO S/N S051055 - EXCEPT TRACTOR S/N S039058
Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
1 3823621M91 1 STARTERMOTOR
[A]
2 1
HOUSING
(1)
NOT SERVICED, ORDER
REF. 1
3 3903761M1 1 BUSH
@)
4 3904366M91 1 KIT, SOLENOID
(1)
5 3904360M1 1 DRIVE GEAR
(1)
6 3904361M91 1 LEVERKIT
Q)]
7 1
REDUCER
(1)
NOT SERVICED, ORDER
REF. 1
8 1
ROTOR
(1)
NOT SERVICED, ORDER
REF. 1
9 3904362M91 1 KIT, BEARING
Q]
10 3904363M91 1 PARTS PACK
Q)]
11 1
STATOR
(1)
NOT SERVICED, ORDER
REF. 1
12 3904364M91 1 HOLDER
(1)
13 3904365M91 1 KIT, BRUSH
(12)
14 1
COVER
(1)
NOT SERVICED, ORDER
REF. 1
15 3786093M1 1 PROTECTION
16  3786092M1 1 NUT METRIC M10
17  3788193M1 1 LABEL

[A] THE APPROPRIATE SAFETY DECALS MUST BE ORDERED AND FITTED TO THIS PART




MF 8450 /8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) - Massey Ferguson

3906070 MF 8450/ 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051/|---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) - 3906070
3906070
WC511004-1A STARTER Page01-0007

FROM S/N S051056 - EXCEPT TRACTOR S/N S039058
Item Part Number Qty Description
Comments

1-WC51-004-A 1 4288991M2 1 [?A\'I]'ARTERMOTOR

2 3904366M91 1  KIT, SOLENOID
UP TO MACHINE S/N
T036072

3 3905503M91 1  KIT, SOLENOID
FROM MACHINE S/N
T036073

[A] THE APPROPRIATE SAFETY DECALS MUST BE ORDERED AND FITTED TO THIS PART

Ref WC511004-1A Page 01-0007




MF 8450 / 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |--> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -

3906070
WHO011010-1A

1-WHO01-010-C

Ref WHO011010-1A

Page 01-0008

Massey Ferguson

MF 8450/ 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) - 3906070

3906070

CYLINDER BLOCK

Page01-0008

Item Part Number Qty Description

1 V837070103
2 V836866069

V836866036
3 V529903180
4 V836214478
5 V640016018
6 V640016040
7 V836852460
8 V836852459
9 V836852461
10 V836666910

V837070393

11 V836673191
V836647933

V836647934
V836647935

12 V836647502
13 V836647503
14 V640016016
15 V836852744
16 V837069057
17 V640325110
18 V615871014
19 V614601524
20 V528801380

21 V836847994
22 V836322852
23 V836119837
24 V837070021
25 V836338601
26 V590253388

27 V528801362

V581804670

28 V837070147
29 V837069052
30 V837069056
31 V640325018
32 V836664377
33 V615881824
34 V640025010

35 V836866957

36 V836866958

1
1

X

14

78

X X Xo

DR mbOD

&)= Y- NN

-

AW aA R WO =

Comments

CYLINDER BLOCK
CAMSHAFT BEARING BUSH
Q]

CAMSHAFT BEARING BUSH
THICKNESS + 0.40 MM

HEX CAP SCREW

(1)

GUIDE SLEEVE

(1)

CUP PLUG

(1)

CUP PLUG

(1)
CAMSHAFT BEARING BUSH

(1
CAMSHAFT BEARING BUSH
(1
CAMSHAFT BEARING BUSH

(1)

OIL DIPSTICK GUIDE PIPE
UP TO MACHINE S/N
$20722

SLEEVE

FROM MACHINE S/N
$20723

LINER

LINER

THICKNESS 9.08 MM
LINER

THICKNESS 9.13 MM
LINER

THICKNESS 9.23MM
CYLINDER LINER O-RING
CYLINDER LINER O-RING
CUP PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

SCREW PLUG
SEALING WASHER
O-RING

HEX CAP SCREW
M8 X 20

FLANGE

GASKET

HOSE COUPLER
PIPE

PRESSURE VALVE
SCREW

51X 14

HEX CAP SCREW
UP TO MACHINE S/N
$20722

M8 X 16

HEX SOCKET SCREW
FROM MACHINE S/N
S$20723

M8 X 50

ECU BRACKET
RUBBER BUSH

HEX CAP SCREW
SCREW PLUG
DRAIN VALVE
SEALING WASHER
PLUG

UP TO MACHINE S/N
$20722

COVER

FROM MACHINE S/N
$20723

GASKET

Technical Specification

+0.40 MM

D108 MM STD
FLANGE HEIGHT + 0.05 MM

FLANGE HEIGHT + 0.10 MM

FLANGE HEIGHT + 0.15 MM




Massey Ferguson

MF 8450/ 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |-->P341051 / |---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -

3906070

3906070

CYLINDER BLOCK

Page01-0008

Item Part Number Qty Description

37 V500150642
38 V581804182

39 V615881216
40 V640045112
41 V500050842
42 V529801102

43 V837070197
44 V837070285

45 V837070286
46 V837067969

47 V836120022

48 V614903430

0 = —

A aanN

Comments

WASHER

HEX SOCKET SCREW
M6 X 16

SEALING WASHER
PLUG

WASHER

HEX CAP SCREW
M6 X 25

SCREW

COVER

COVER

ADAPTER BLOCK
FROM MACHINE S/N
S20723

UNION

FROM MACHINE S/N
S20723

O-RING

Technical Specification




MF 8450 / 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |--> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -
3906070

WH201006-1A

1-WH20-006-A

Ref WH201006-1A Page 01-0009

Massey Ferguson

MF 8450/ 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |---> P341051 / |---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -

3906070

3906070

TIMING GEAR HOUSING

Page01-0009

Item Part Number Qty Description

1 V837070062
2 V581804620

3 V528801400

4 V529801470
5 V598359850
6 V614601924
7 V837070001
8 V837070000
9 V610072109

10 V836855565
11 V528901400

12 V836855562

13 V598359860

V598359850
14 V837070162
15 V528801380
16 V615870814
17 V836840883

V836873100
18 V836017927
19 V614603540
20 V528801410
21 V529801440

22 V640016016
23 V529801550

24 V528801062
25 V614601718
26 V836120989
27 V529801560
28 V836855636

29 V500951200
30 V528902200

V581705420

31 V837070086

32 V610073040

33 V617330052

34 V614601324

35 V837069069

36 V837070112

37 V837069070
38 V837070228

1
2

14

A g an

X=N N=

-

10

Comments

TIMING GEAR CASE
HEX SOCKET SCREW
M8 X 25

HEX CAP SCREW
M8 X 25

HEX CAP SCREW
M8 X 60

PIN

O-RING

KIT, GEAR

IDLER GEAR

@)

BALL BEARING

(@)

RING

(7)

HEX CAP SCREW
(7)

M8 X 16

SHAFT

(@)

PIN

UP TO MACHINE S/N
S20722

PIN

FROM MACHINE S/N
S20723

GEAR HOUSING FRONT COVER
HEX CAP SCREW
M8 X 20

SEALING WASHER
CRANKSHAFT SEAL
SPACER RING
THICKNESS 3.00 MM
CAP

O-RING

HEX CAP SCREW
M8 X 30

HEX CAP SCREW
M8 X 45

CUP PLUG

HEX CAP SCREW
M8 X 95

HEX CAP SCREW
M6 X 16

O-RING

WASHER

HEX CAP SCREW
M8 X 105

SHIELD

SPRING WASHER
HEX CAP SCREW

UP TO SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER

M12X25H
HEX SOCKET SCREW

FROM SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER

M12 X 25 CHC
DUAL GEAR WHEEL
BALL BEARING

(31)

LOCK RING

DUAL GEAR WHEEL
(31)

WASHER

BRACKET

Technical Specification

+3.00 MM




Massey Ferguson

MF 8450/ 8460 TRACTORS (TIER 3) - |-->P341051 / |---> P325039 (EXCEPT P332013) -
3906070

3906070

TIMING GEAR HOUSING

Page01-0009

Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
39 V837067787 1 FLANGE
UP TO MACHINE S/N
S20722
V836873044 1 FLANGE
FROM MACHINE S/N
S20723
40 V581805170 1 HEX SOCKET SCREW
UP TO MACHINE S/N
S20722
M10 X 100
V581805150 1 HEX SOCKET SCREW
FROM MACHINE S/N
S20723
M10 X 90
41 V500951000 1 SPRING WASHER
42 V836667411 1 TENSIONER
UP TO MACHINE S/N
S20722
V836667827 1 BELT TENSIONER
FROM MACHINE S/N
S20723
43 V595954600 1 PIN
44 V581705910 1 HEX SOCKET SCREW
M14 X 70
45 V504601400 1 NUT
M14
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